Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adnan M.M. Mjalli	01/12/2006
Bapu Gaddam	12/19/2005
Mohan Rao	12/16/2005
Muralidhar Bondlela	12/16/2005
Ramesh Gopalaswamy	01/09/2006
Robert C. Andrews	01/10/2006
Stephen Davis	01/10/2006
Tan Ren	12/16/2005
Suvi Simila	12/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11255000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500071437

Fax Number: (336)841-6709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-841-0300

Email: srollins@ttpharma.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel B. Rollins

Address Line 1: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

PATENT

REEL: 017021 FRAME: 0659

\$40.00

CH \$7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTP 2004-06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel B. Rollins	
Total Attachments: 24 source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	ent#page1.tif	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	ent#page2.tif	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	ent#page4.tif	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	' ~	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	· •	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignm	ent#page9.tif	
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignment#page10.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignment#page11.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000 - Assignment#page12.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page1.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page2.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page3.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page4.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page5.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page6.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page7.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page8.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page9.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page10.tif source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page11.tif		
source=TTP 2004-06-11-255,000-Assignment - Suvi Simila#page12.tif		

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Adnan M. M. Mjalli 6421 Ashton Park Dr. Name of Inventor/Assignor Oak Ridge, NC 27310 Address USA Nationality Bapu Gaddam 4414 Feldspar Court Apt. 2C Name of Inventor/Assignor Greensboro, NC 27409 Address India Nationality Mohan Rao 3860-1A Smokey Quartz Court Name of Inventor/Assignor Greensboro, NC 27409 Address Canada Nationality Muralidhar Bondlela 6527 Overland Park Dr. Name of Inventor/Assignor Greensboro, NC 27410 Address India Nationality

PATENT

Ramesh Gopalaswamy	210 Jamestown Oak Dr.
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Jamestown, NC 27282 Address India Nationality
Robert C. Andrews Name of Inventor/Assignor	3312 Morris Farm Rd. Jamestown, NC 27282 Address USA Nationality
<u>Stephen Davis</u> Name of Inventor/Assignor	1 Wateroaks St. Durham, NC 27703 Address USA Nationality
Suvi Simila Name of Inventor/Assignor	1400 Rio Grande St. Apt. 304 Austin, TX 78701 Address Finland Nationality
Tan Ren Name of Inventor/Assignor	3988 Clubhouse Court Apt. 2D High Point, NC 27265 Address China Nationality

PATENT

Title: Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use Serial No. 11/255,000 Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-06

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Name of Assignee

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway, Suite 110

High Point, NC 27265

Address

a Delaware corporation

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/255,000, filed October 20, 2005, Attorney docket number TTP 2004-06, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

3 of 12

IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our	r hands and seals,
	_	Signature of Inventor 1/12/6(o
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION	ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for as execution. 35 USC 261.	ssignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of individual, Adnan M.M. Mjalli, to me know who executed the foregoing assignment instruction he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein express	☐ she ☐ her
	Notary I States or	Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
d	2. North Carolina Guilford County	
	I, <u>Manesca McOale</u> , a notary public o North Carolina, certify that Christine Heersch being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Instrument.	chap personally appeared before me this day.
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\underline{\perp}$	The day of January, 2009.
		Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
My con	nmission expires . July 25, 2005	7

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,
Bapu G Name o	addam f Inventor Signature of Inventor 12/10/05 Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment
	Before me this
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
回	2. North Carolina Guilford County I, Vanesa Malla notary public of (ruil lord) County, North Carolina, certify that Christine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Bapu Gaddam signed the foregoing Instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of 2004.
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guilford Vanessa McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007 States of America
My com	mission expires\c.l., 25,2007

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set o	ur hands and seals,
Mohan	Rao	
Name o	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		12/16/2005
		Date
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of	☐ she ☐ her
		y Public or Consular Officer of the United s of America
Z	North Carolina Guilford County	
	I, Vove 546 MCVMe, a notary public North Carolina, certify that Christine Heer being duly sworn, stated that in her present Instrument.	schap personally appeared before me this day
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the	17th day of January, 2005
		y Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
My con	nmission expires 1217 25 .200)

IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our h	ands and seals,
Muralidhar Bondlela Name of Inventor		B. Munchalm. gnature of Inventor
	D	12) 16 05 ate
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION A	ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for assessed execution. 35 USC 261.	ignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	
	individual, Muralidhar Bondlela, to me knowho executed the foregoing assignment instru	☐ she ☐ her
	Notary P States of	ublic or Consular Officer of the United America
d	2. North Carolina Guilford County I, Vaneca Manage a notary public of North Carolina, certify that Christine Heersch	p personally appeared before me this day.
	being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Management. Witness my hand and official seal, this the	
My	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Carolina Caunty of Guilford Vanessa McDacle VCommission Expires 7/25/2007 States of	
,	2001	•

	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set	our hands and seals,
	Gopalaswamy f Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of individual, Ramesh Gopalaswamy, to m who executed the foregoing assignment in he executed the same of hi own free will for the purpose therein expression.	□ she s □ her
	Nota State	ry Public or Consular Officer of the United s of America
	being duly sworn, stated that in her preser Instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the	rschap personally appeared before me this day, ace Ramesh Gopalaswamy signed the foregoing
	Vy Commission Expires 7/25/2007 8 State	ry Public or Consular Officer of the United
My com	mission expires 1 a \ A . 75 200	7.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, Robert C. Andrews Name of Inventor Date NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. 1. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this _____ day of ___ , 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, Robert C. Andrews, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he ☐ she executed the same of ☐ his ☐ her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America প 2. North Carolina Guilford County I, Vane Line Muline a notary public of guilford County, North Carolina, certify that Christine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Robert C. Andrews signed the foregoing Instrument. "OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guilford Vanessa McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007 Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America My commission expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,		
Stephen	Davis	Itighen Davis
Name of	Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		1/10/2006
		Date
		Buic
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	· assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
П	Details of Country	
ш	and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of	, 2005, personally appeared the above named
	individual, Stephen Davis, to me know	vn to be the person who is described in and who
	executed the foregoing assignment instru	ment and acknowledged to me that
	□ h	
	executed the same of	
	own nee win for the purpose dietem exp	nussuu.
	Not	Bublic on Consular Officer of the United
		ary Public or Consular Officer of the United es of America
I	2. North Carolina	
	Guilford County	c A
	I, Vanessa Medal a notary put	lic of guilford County.
	North Carolina, certify that Christine He	erschap personally appeared before me this day,
	being duly sworn, stated that in her prese Instrument.	ence Stephen Davis signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the	ne 17th day of Sonkary, 2008.
(Seeses		/
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Carollina	anina MIDal
	初剧 County of Guifford X No.	ary Public or Consular Officer of the United
	My Commission Expires 7/25/2007 & Stat	es of America
Му соп	nmission expires $3/\sqrt{3}$, 25, 20	007

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereun	to set our hands and seals,
Suvi Sir	nila	
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
-		
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not requirexecution. 35 USC 261.	red for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	nment
	individual, Suvi Simila, to me k	, 2005, personally appeared the above named known to be the person who is described in and who instrument and acknowledged to me that he she her her her her
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	I,, a notar North Carolina, certify that Christin being duly sworn, stated that in her Instrument.	ry public of County, ne Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, r presence Suvi Simila signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the, 2005.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
My con	nmission expires	,20 .

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,
Tan Ren	- anker
	£I
	Date Signature of Inventor
	Date Date
	Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment
	Before me this day of, 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, Tan Ren , to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same of his her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
र्	2. North Carolina Guilford County
	I, Manage Mulle a notary public of Guille County, North Carolina, certify that Christine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Tan Ren signed the foregoing Instrument.
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17 day of 30000, 2005.
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guilford Vanessa McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007
My cor	nmission expires 4.14.25, 2007.

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Title: Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use Serial No. 11/255,000

Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-06

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

•	
Adnan M. M. Mjalli Name of Inventor/Assignor	6421 Ashton Park Dr.
Name of Invelton/Assignor	Oak Ridge, NC 27310
	Address
	TIGA
	<u>USA</u> Nationality
	runonanty
Bapu Gaddam	444477.11
Name of Inventor/Assignor	4414 Feldspar Court Apt. 2C
	Greensboro, NC 27409
	Address
	India
	Nationality
	·
Mohan Rao	3860-1A Smokey Quartz Court
Name of Inventor/Assignor	2000-1A Smokey Quartz Court
	Greensboro, NC 27409
	Address
	Canada
	Nationality
Muralidhar Bondlela	6527 Overland Park Dr.
Name of Inventor/Assignor	over a fortune i ain Di.
	Greensboro, NC 27410
	Address
	<u>India</u>
	Nationality

PATENT

Ramesh Gopalaswamy	210 Jamestown Oak Dr.
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Jamestown, NC 27282 Address India Nationality
Robert C. Andrews Name of Inventor/Assignor	3312 Morris Farm Rd. Jamestown, NC 27282 Address USA Nationality
Stephen Davis Name of Inventor/Assignor	1 Wateroaks St. Durham, NC 27703 Address USA Nationality
Suvi Simila Name of Inventor/Assignor	1400 Rio Grande St. Apt. 304 Austin, TX 78701 Address Finland Nationality
<u>Fan Ren</u> Name of Inventor/Assignor	3988 Clubhouse Court Apt. 2D High Point, NC 27265 Address China Nationality

PATENT

Title: Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use Serial No. 11/255,000 Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-06

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Name of Assignee

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway, Suite 110

High Point, NC 27265

Address

a Delaware corporation

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/255,000, filed October 20, 2005, Attorney docket number TTP 2004-06, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

3 of 12

Adnan N	M. M. Mjalli	
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution. 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	nment
	individual, Adnan M.M. Mjalli, 1	2005, personally appeared the above named to me known to be the person who is described in and ment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he □ she □ his □ her in expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	North Carolina, certify that Christin	y public of County, ne Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, presence Adnan M.M. Mjalli signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the day of, 2005.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

4 of 12

Bapu Ga	addam	
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution. 35 USC 261.	d for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	ment
	individual, Bapu Gaddam, to me	, 2005, personally appeared the above named known to be the person who is described in and who instrument and acknowledged to me that ☐ he ☐ she ☐ his ☐ her in expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	North Carolina, certify that Christine	public of County, Herschap personally appeared before me this day, Bresence Bapu Gaddam signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal, the	nis the, 2005.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
Mv con	nmission expires	. 20

5 of 12

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunt	o set our hands and seals,	
Mohan 1	Ran		
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor	
		Date	
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT	
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution. 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of	
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	iment	
	individual, Mohan Rao, to me k	, 2005, personally appeared the above named nown to be the person who is described in and who instrument and acknowledged to me that he	
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America	
	North Carolina Guilford County		
	I,, a notary public of County, North Carolina, certify that Christine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Mohan Rao signed the foregoing Instrument.		
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the, 2005.	
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America	
Му соп	ımission expires	_, 20	

6 of 12

Name o	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution, 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	nment
	individual, Muralidhar Bondlela,	, 2005, personally appeared the above named to me known to be the person who is described in and ment instrument and acknowledged to me that ☐ he ☐ she ☐ his ☐ her in expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	North Carolina, certify that Christin	y public of County, ne Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, presence Muralidhar Bondlela signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the day of, 2005.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
My cor	nmission expires	, 20 .

7 of 12

Name o	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGAI	LIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not requested execution. 35 USC 261.	uired for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
	Details of Country and place of signing of ass	ignment
	individual, Ramesh Gopalaswa	, 2005, personally appeared the above nament, to me known to be the person who is described in a gnment instrument and acknowledged to me that he she his her erein expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	I,, a no North Carolina, certify that Chri being duly sworn, stated that in l Instrument.	otary public of County, stine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, her presence Ramesh Gopalaswamy signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official sea	al, this the, 2005
	,	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
Му сог	nmission expires	. 20

Robert (C. Andrews	
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution, 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	nment
	individual, Robert C. Andrews, to	, 2005, personally appeared the above named of me known to be the person who is described in and who instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he □ she □ his □ her in expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	North Carolina, certify that Christin	ry public of County, ne Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, r presence Robert C. Andrews signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the, 2005.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
My con	nmission expires	. 20

9 of 12

Name of	Davis	
	fInventor	Signature of Inventor
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	TION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required execution. 35 USC 261.	for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	nent
	individual, Stephen Davis , to me k executed the foregoing assignment in	, 2005, personally appeared the above named nown to be the person who is described in and who strument and acknowledged to me that ☐ he ☐ she ☐ his ☐ her expressed.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	North Carolina Guilford County	
	North Carolina, certify that Christine	public of County, Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, resence Stephen Davis signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal, th	is the day of, 2005.

10 of 12

IN WIT	NESS	WHEREOF, we have her	reunto set o	ur hands and seals,	
Suvi Sir	nila			Sou	
Name o	f Inve	ntor		Signature of Inventor 12/23/05 Date	
	NOT	ARIZATION OR LEGA	LIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSI	GNMENT
NOTE:		nuting this page is not required	quired for	assignment and is only prim	a facie evidence of
	1.	Details of Country and place of signing of a	ssignment	Austin, Texa	g, USA
	exec	'idual, Suvi Simila, to m	ne known t nent instrum □ he □ his	, 2005, personally appeared to be the person who is destinent and acknowledged to me is she is her essed.	cribed in and who
				y Public or Consular Officer of	of the United
	2.	North Carolina Guilford County		Notery My C	IENA A. HOSSAIN Public, State of Touces Commission Expirus RUARY 28, 2006
	being	h Carolina, certify that Chi	notary publi ristine Heer n her presen	c of schap personally appeared bef ce Suvi Simila signed the fore	County, ore me this day, going
	Witn	ess my hand and official s	eal, this the	day of	, 2005.
				y Public or Consular Officer o of America	f the United
My con	nmiss	ion expires	. 20		

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

Title: Bissulfonamide Compounds as Agonists of GalR1, Compositions, and Methods of Use Serial No. 11/255,000 Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-06

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto	o set our hands and seals,	
Tan Ren Name of Inventor		Signature of Inventor	
		Date	
		ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT	
NOTE:	Executing this page is not require execution. 35 USC 261.	d for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of	
	Details of Country and place of signing of assign	ment	
	Before me this day of individual, Tan Ren, to me known the foregoing assignment instrument executed the same of own free will for the purpose thereion.	☐ he ☐ she ☐ his ☐ her	
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America	
	North Carolina Guilford County		
	North Carolina, certify that Christin	y public of County, the Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, presence Tan Ren signed the foregoing	
	Witness my hand and official seal,	this the day of, 2005.	
		Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America	
My commission expires		,20 .	

12 of 12